STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **HB 2247**, as amended by House Committee, on page 2, following line 4, by inserting:

"Sec. 6. The portion of United States highway 69 from the southern junction of United States highway 69 with interstate highway 435 in Johnson county, then south on United States highway 69 to the junction of United States highway 69 and 135th street is hereby designated as the Senator Dennis Wilson memorial highway. Upon compliance with K.S.A. 68-10,114, and amendments thereto, the secretary of transportation shall place highway signs along the highway right-of-way at proper intervals to indicate that the highway is the Senator Dennis Wilson memorial highway.";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 7, after "bridge" by inserting "; designating a portion of United States highway 69 as the Senator Dennis Wilson memorial highway"

District.